 SAVEETHA COLLEGE OF OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY, SIMATS
SCOT ADMISSION FEE STRUCTURE 2024-25
	Program
	Name of the program
	Tuition fee (Per year)
	Amenities fees (Per year)
	Admission fee/ Reg Fee/ Eligibility fee / Caution deposit (One time)
	IT fee (every year)
	Internal workshop/ Conference/ CME (One time)
	Total
	Scholarship*

	PG
	MOT in Paediatrics

MOT in Neuroscience
MOT in Mental Health
	40,000
	1,00,000
	15,000
	2,500
	10,000
	1,67,500
	Tuition fee*

1. More than 90% (CGPA more than 9)- 100

2. 80-89.9% (CGPA 8-8.9)- 50%

3. 70-79.9% (CGPA 7-7.9)- 25%

	
	MOT in Orthopaedics

MOT in Hand Rehabilitation
	40,000
	75,000
	15,000
	2,500
	10,000
	1,42,500
	Tuition fee*

1. More than 90% (CGPA more than 9)- 100

2. 80-89.9% (CGPA 8-8.9)- 50%

3. 70-79.9% (CGPA 7-7.9)- 25%


* - If the student fails in any one subject in any of the university exam, the student will not be eligible for the scholarship for the remaining years.

· DD to be taken in favour of SAVEETHA COLLEGE OF OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY, payable at Chennai.

· The DD should reach the office to the following addres

To

Dr.M.Arun kumar

Professor & Principal

Saveetha College of Occupational Therapy (SCOT)

6th floor, Health sciences block

Saveetha Institute of Medical and Technical Sciences (SIMATS)

Thandalam, Chennai-602105, Tamil Nadu, India

Mobile: 9841544004

Email: principal. scot@savetha.com

